
Lewis & Clark at Pacific (OR)
Official Soccer Box Score (Final)

Lewis & Clark vs Pacific (OR) (09/17/2023 at Forest Grove)

Lewis & Clark (0-5-0, 0-1-
0)

0

Po # Player Sh SO G A Fo Min
18 Estoll, Daniel 0 0 0 0 0 84

def 4 Riedman, Kaushal 0 0 0 0 0 90
def 7 Boda, Beno 2 1 0 0 4 90
def 16 Olson, Emmett 0 0 0 0 1 78
def 33 McGlothern, Simon 0 0 0 0 0 26
fwd 9 Dicovski, Nadav 1 1 0 0 1 83
fwd 10 Esparza Salazar, Wesley 0 0 0 0 3 70
gk 1 Tallent, Ben 0 0 0 0 0 64
mid 12 Bhatia, Akshay 0 0 0 0 2 62
mid 15 Weinstein, Dylan 0 0 0 0 0 61
mid 29 Esler, Conor 0 0 0 0 1 90

--Substitutes--
gk 0 Cloutier, Declan 0 0 0 0 0 23
gk 77 Garan, Micaiah 0 0 0 0 0 26
def 3 Ludington, Eddie 0 0 0 0 0 24
mid 20 Deleger, Elliot 0 0 0 0 0 26
def 21 McPheeters, Aidan 0 0 0 0 0 38

23 Louwagie, Sam 0 0 0 0 0 12
24 Wirtanen-DeBenedet, Taavi 0 0 0 0 0 17

mid 26 Laskey, Will 0 0 0 0 0 26
TM TEAM 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 3 2 0 0 12

Pacific (OR) (1-2-3, 1-1-0) 4
Po # Player Sh SO G A Fo Min
def 3 Barres, Conor 0 0 0 0 0 39
def 13 Pierias, Aidan 1 0 0 1 0 64
def 17 Kuchenbrod, Tait 2 2 2 0 1 52
def 33 Wyatt, Camden 0 0 0 0 0 70
fwd 23 Landy, Adam 0 0 0 0 0 55
gk 1 Aderinto, Zach 0 0 0 0 0 70
mid 7 Lara, Jericho 0 0 0 0 0 21
mid 8 Gosch, Noah 0 0 0 0 1 77
mid 10 Bleyer, Evan 3 1 1 1 2 58
mid 15 Heflin, Aidan 2 0 0 1 0 51
mid 20 Buchert, Brodie 0 0 0 0 2 77

--Substitutes--
gk 27 Mataele, Keolakupono 0 0 0 0 0 20
def 5 Eriksen, Chase 0 0 0 0 0 33
fwd 6 Pirz, Mateo 0 0 0 0 0 20
fwd 9 Affolter, Carter 0 0 0 0 0 15
mid 11 Adkison, Jayden 0 0 0 0 0 24
mid 12 Scott, Tyler 0 0 0 0 0 23
def 14 Merchant, Ryan 0 0 0 0 0 21
def 16 Enhada, Makena 0 0 0 0 0 5
def 18 Pyne, Mason 2 1 0 0 1 37
fwd 19 Schoenwald, Carson 1 0 0 0 0 14
mid 21 Hanna, Youssef 0 0 0 0 1 13
fwd 24 Himes, Aiden 2 0 0 0 2 12
fwd 25 Jaramillo, Donovan 1 0 0 0 0 16
fwd 28 Johnson, Carson 0 0 0 0 0 9
def 30 Hopkins, Cooper 0 0 0 0 0 9
def 31 Matsumoto, Caden 0 0 0 0 0 18
mid 32 Brown, Bryce 0 0 0 0 0 20
mid 35 Bjornson, Noah 0 0 0 0 0 5
def 37 Geller, Tommy 0 0 0 0 0 29
fwd 42 Cokic, Dado 3 1 1 0 0 13

TM TEAM 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 17 5 4 3 10

# Goalkeepers Min GA Saves
1 Tallent, Ben 63:25 3 0
77 Garan, Micaiah 26:35 1 1

# Goalkeepers Min GA Saves
1 Aderinto, Zach 69:13 0 2
27 Mataele,

Keolakupono
20:47 0 0

Goals by period 1 2 Total
Lewis & Clark 0 0 0
Pacific (OR) 0 4 4

Shots by period 1 2 Total
Lewis & Clark 0 3 3
Pacific (OR) 5 12 17

Saves by period 1 2 Total
Lewis & Clark 0 1 1
Pacific (OR) 0 2 2

Corner kicks 1 2 Total
Lewis & Clark 1 1 2
Pacific (OR) 1 2 3

Fouls 1 2 Total
Lewis & Clark 9 3 12
Pacific (OR) 6 4 10

Scoring summary:



No. Time Team Goal scorer Assist Description
1 49:50 PAC Tait Kuchenbrod Evan Bleyer
2 56:39 PAC Evan Bleyer Aidan Heflin
3 63:25 PAC Tait Kuchenbrod Aidan Pierias
4 85:06 PAC Dado Cokic unassisted

Cautions and ejections:
YELLOW-PAC #7 Jericho Lara (21:00); YELLOW-L&C #12 Akshay Bhatia (54:15); YELLOW-L&C #10 Wesley Esparza Salazar (60:59);
YELLOW-L&C #15 Dylan Weinstein (65:24); YELLOW-PAC #21 Youssef Hanna (79:27);

Win-Aderinto, Zach (1-0-0). Loss-Tallent, Ben (0-1-0).
Attendance: 108
Stadium: Hanson Stadium (Forest Grove)
Officials:
Offsides: Lewis & Clark 1, Pacific (OR) 3



Lewis & Clark at Pacific (OR)
Play-by-Play Summary (Period 1)

Lewis & Clark vs Pacific (OR) (09/17/2023 at Forest Grove)

Time Play
00:00 Aderinto, Zach at goalie for Pacific (OR)
00:00 Tallent, Ben at goalie for Lewis & Clark
03:56 Foul on Bleyer, Evan.
07:49 Shot by PAC Heflin, Aidan.
07:54 Shot by PAC Bleyer, Evan, out right.
08:49 Foul on Bhatia, Akshay.
09:24 Foul on Bleyer, Evan.
12:10 Foul on Boda, Beno.
15:43 Offside against Lewis & Clark.
19:04 Corner kick [19:04].
19:37 Shot by PAC Pierias, Aidan, out top.
20:05 L&C substitution: McPheeters, Aidan for Weinstein, Dylan.
21:00 Yellow card on PAC Lara, Jericho.
21:00 PAC substitution: Adkison, Jayden for Lara, Jericho.
21:00 L&C substitution: Ludington, Eddie for McGlothern, Simon.
21:43 Offside against Pacific (OR).
23:02 Foul on Dicovski, Nadav.
24:54 Foul on Kuchenbrod, Tait.
25:23 Foul on Bhatia, Akshay.
26:17 Foul on Esparza Salazar, Wesley.
26:55 PAC substitution: Matsumoto, Caden for Kuchenbrod, Tait.
27:08 L&C substitution: Wirtanen-DeBenedet, Taavi for Bhatia, Akshay.
27:08 Foul on Gosch, Noah.
27:08 Offside against Pacific (OR).
27:08 PAC substitution: Eriksen, Chase for Barres, Conor.
27:08 Foul on Boda, Beno.
32:30 PAC substitution: Himes, Aiden for Bleyer, Evan.
32:30 PAC substitution: Pyne, Mason for Landy, Adam.
34:10 Shot by PAC Himes, Aiden, out top.
34:27 PAC substitution: Scott, Tyler for Heflin, Aidan.
35:00 Foul on Himes, Aiden.
37:30 Shot by PAC Himes, Aiden, out left.
37:45 L&C substitution: Louwagie, Sam for Dicovski, Nadav.
39:53 Corner kick [39:53].
40:56 Foul on Esparza Salazar, Wesley.
42:39 Foul on Himes, Aiden.
43:07 Foul on Esparza Salazar, Wesley.
45:00 End of period [45:00].



Lewis & Clark at Pacific (OR)
Play-by-Play Summary (Period 2)

Lewis & Clark vs Pacific (OR) (09/17/2023 at Forest Grove)

Time Play
45:00 Start of 2nd period [45:00].
45:00 FOR L&C: , #1 Tallent, Ben, #4 Riedman, Kaushal, #7 Boda, Beno, #9 Dicovski, Nadav, #10 Esparza Salazar, Wesley, #12 Bhatia, Akshay, #15

Weinstein, Dylan, #16 Olson, Emmett, #18 Estoll, Daniel, #29 Esler, Conor, #33 McGlothern, Simon.
45:00 FOR PAC: , #1 Aderinto, Zach, #5 Eriksen, Chase, #10 Bleyer, Evan, #8 Gosch, Noah, #15 Heflin, Aidan, #13 Pierias, Aidan, #17 Kuchenbrod,

Tait, #23 Landy, Adam, #20 Buchert, Brodie, #18 Pyne, Mason, #33 Wyatt, Camden.
45:00 PAC substitution: Bleyer, Evan for Adkison, Jayden.
45:00 PAC substitution: Heflin, Aidan for Himes, Aiden.
45:00 PAC substitution: Kuchenbrod, Tait for Scott, Tyler.
45:00 PAC substitution: Landy, Adam for Matsumoto, Caden.
45:00 L&C substitution: Dicovski, Nadav for Louwagie, Sam.
45:00 L&C substitution: Bhatia, Akshay for Wirtanen-DeBenedet, Taavi.
45:00 L&C substitution: Weinstein, Dylan for McPheeters, Aidan.
45:00 L&C substitution: McGlothern, Simon for Ludington, Eddie.
47:41 Shot by PAC Pyne, Mason, out top.
48:13 Foul on Esler, Conor.
49:19 L&C substitution: McPheeters, Aidan for McGlothern, Simon.
49:50 GOAL by PAC Kuchenbrod, Tait Assist by Bleyer, Evan.
51:52 Shot by PAC Heflin, Aidan, out top.
53:12 Corner kick [53:12].
53:46 Shot by L&C Dicovski, Nadav, bottom left, saved by Aderinto, Zach.
54:15 Yellow card on L&C Bhatia, Akshay.
55:29 Offside against Pacific (OR).
56:39 GOAL by PAC Bleyer, Evan Assist by Heflin, Aidan.
58:41 Foul on Buchert, Brodie.
60:21 PAC substitution: Geller, Tommy for Eriksen, Chase.
60:21 PAC substitution: Jaramillo, Donovan for Heflin, Aidan.
60:59 Yellow card on L&C Esparza Salazar, Wesley.
63:25 GOAL by PAC Kuchenbrod, Tait Assist by Pierias, Aidan.
63:25 PAC substitution: Merchant, Ryan for Pierias, Aidan.
63:25 L&C substitution: Garan, Micaiah for Tallent, Ben.
63:25 L&C substitution: Laskey, Will for Estoll, Daniel.
63:25 L&C substitution: Deleger, Elliot for McPheeters, Aidan.
64:12 Foul on Pyne, Mason.
64:25 Shot by L&C Boda, Beno, bottom left, saved by Aderinto, Zach.
65:24 Yellow card on L&C Weinstein, Dylan.
66:11 PAC substitution: Schoenwald, Carson for Landy, Adam.
65:59 Shot by PAC Jaramillo, Donovan, out right.
66:29 L&C substitution: Cloutier, Declan for Olson, Emmett.
67:34 Shot by PAC Bleyer, Evan, top woodwork.
67:44 Shot by PAC Pyne, Mason, bottom center, saved by Garan, Micaiah.
67:51 Corner kick [67:51].
67:56 Corner kick [67:56].
69:13 PAC substitution: Mataele, Keolakupono for Aderinto, Zach.
69:13 PAC substitution: Pirz, Mateo for Bleyer, Evan.
69:13 PAC substitution: Barres, Conor for Kuchenbrod, Tait.
69:13 PAC substitution: Affolter, Carter for Pyne, Mason.
69:13 PAC substitution: Brown, Bryce for Wyatt, Camden.
69:13 L&C substitution: Estoll, Daniel for Esparza Salazar, Wesley.
71:01 Foul on Boda, Beno.
73:43 Foul on Buchert, Brodie.
76:27 PAC substitution: Hanna, Youssef for Gosch, Noah.
76:27 PAC substitution: Cokic, Dado for Jaramillo, Donovan.
76:27 PAC substitution: Scott, Tyler for Buchert, Brodie.
77:50 Shot by PAC Schoenwald, Carson, out top left.
78:04 L&C substitution: Olson, Emmett for Bhatia, Akshay.
79:27 Yellow card on PAC Hanna, Youssef.
80:11 Shot by L&C Boda, Beno, out top right.
80:31 PAC substitution: Hopkins, Cooper for Barres, Conor.
80:31 PAC substitution: Johnson, Carson for Schoenwald, Carson.
81:21 Shot by PAC Cokic, Dado.
81:57 Shot by PAC Cokic, Dado.
82:48 Foul on Hanna, Youssef.



Time Play
84:27 L&C substitution: Louwagie, Sam for Weinstein, Dylan.
84:47 PAC substitution: Bjornson, Noah for Merchant, Ryan.
84:47 PAC substitution: Enhada, Makena for Affolter, Carter.
85:06 GOAL by PAC Cokic, Dado.
90:00 Foul on Boda, Beno.
90:00 End of period [90:00].


